1 w w w. m o x a . c o m i n f o @ m o x a . c o m
Serial-to-Ethernet Device Servers
Easy to Troubleshoot
Overview
3-step Web-based Configuration
NPort® 5000AI-M12 Series
Railway 1, 2, and 4-port RS-232/422/485 serial device servers
The NPort 5000AI-M12 serial device servers are designed to make

Serial-to-Ethernet Device Servers
© Moxa Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated Nov. 24, 2014. Specifications subject to change without notice. Please visit our website for the most up-to-date product information.
Ordering Information
Package Checklist
•	 NPort 5000AI-M12 device server
•	 Documentation and software CD
•	 Quick installation guide (printed)
•	 Warranty card
Power input
PIN RS-232 RS-422/485-4w RS-485-2w
1 DCD TxD-(A) –
2 RxD TxD+(B) –
3 TxD RxD+(B) Data+(B)
4 DTR RxD-(A) Data-(A)
5 GND GND GND
6 DSR – –
7 RTS – –
8 CTS – –
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9
DB9 male connector
Ethernet port
Pin Assignment
Available Models
NPort 5150AI-M12: 1-port RS-232/422/485 device server with M12 connector, M12 power input, -25 to 55°C operating temperature
NPort 5150AI-M12-CT: 1-port RS-232/422/485 device server with M12 connector, M12 power input, -25 to 55°C operating temperature, conformal
coating
NPort 5150AI-M12-T: 1-port RS-232/422/485 device server, 1 10/100BaseT(X)port with M12 connector, M12 power input, -40 to 75°C operating
temperature
NPort 5150AI-M12-CT-T: 1-port RS-232/422/485 device server with M12 connector, M12 power input, conformal coating, -40 to 75°C operating
temperature
NPort 5250AI-M12: 2-port RS-232/422/485 device server, 1 10/100BaseT(X)port with M12 connector, M12 power input, -25 to 55°C operating
temperature
NPort 5250AI-M12-CT: 2-port RS-232/422/485 device server, 1 10/100BaseT(X)port with M12 connector, M12 power input, -25 to 55°C operating